
GOLDEN BEAR VARSITY BOYS

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 ELDI 00:17:44.44 91

2 INDE 00:18:17.13 119

3 DINU 00:18:19.59 121

4 TUHS 00:18:17.29 124

5 KERM 00:18:24.78 130

6 LIBR 00:18:26.12 130

7 SOBA 00:18:46.66 154

8 MTWH 00:19:02.20 173

9 WSHG 00:19:24.70 198

10 FARM 00:20:07.36 217

11 SIPA 00:19:55.09 226

12 SIER 00:21:18.10 253

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

CECH 00:23:56.01 4

GOWE 00:21:32.98 4

CENL 00:18:32.99 3

RFKE 00:23:19.75 3

SNGW 00:19:34.41 2

LIMR 00:20:46.45 2

KING 00:18:24.73 1

COAL 00:18:44.04 1

KICH 00:20:46.18 1

SELM 00:23:41.14 1

HANF 00:24:21.70 1

PARL 00:35:35.90 1
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GOLDEN BEAR VARSITY BOYS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 ELDI 00:17:44.44 7 91

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 520 Devin Ibarra 00:15:45.22 1

2 4 523 Beckham Ybarra 00:17:12.38 4

3 18 524 Chance Ybarra 00:17:56.98 15

4 36 519 Moises Bravo 00:18:42.66 32

5 45 522 Will Snyder 00:19:04.99 39

6 47 518 Taga Benavente 00:19:10.31 (41)

7 53 521 Blake Ralls 00:19:38.20 (47)

2 INDE 00:18:17.13 6 119

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 552 Jaden Tungate 00:16:37.49 2

2 10 549 Jacob Quezada 00:17:34.39 9

3 23 550 Aaron Ramirez 00:18:09.91 20

4 39 553 Gilberto Villa 00:18:49.50 34

5 60 548 Sisu Latu 00:20:14.38 54

6 65 551 Coleman Silvas 00:20:31.49 (57)

3 DINU 00:18:19.59 6 121

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 517 Felipe Suarez 00:17:33.52 8

2 16 513 Adolfo Collado 00:17:47.08 13

3 28 516 Jordan Harp 00:18:21.08 25

4 34 512 Marcus Carrillo 00:18:35.17 30

5 51 515 Brayan Gutierrez 00:19:21.12 45

6 73 514 Adrian Diaz 00:21:05.33 (62)

4 TUHS 00:18:17.29 5 124

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 1037 Kade Fetterman 00:16:40.46 3

2 7 1043 Jose Valenzuela 00:17:29.06 6

3 29 1039 Rafael Lopez 00:18:22.71 26

4 43 1042 Miguel Santiago 00:18:59.13 37

5 58 1040 Carson Melton 00:19:55.11 52

5 KERM 00:18:24.78 7 130

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 559 Cade Salsedo 00:17:38.64 11

2 25 557 Bryan Mosqueda 00:18:13.29 22

3 27 560 Edgar Garcia 00:18:18.29 24

4 41 558 Manuel Ramirez 00:18:52.03 35

5 44 555 Dominick Martinez 00:19:01.67 38

6 48 554 Alejandro Delgado 00:19:17.34 (42)

7 49 556 Maddox Melgoza 00:19:20.13 (43)

6 LIBR 00:18:26.12 5 130

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 19 571 Gabe Reyes 00:17:58.97 16

2 24 570 Jesus Perez 00:18:09.99 21

3 33 575 Hansel Vazquez 00:18:33.11 29

4 35 569 Shivraj Dhillon 00:18:41.88 31

5 38 2746 Raul Perez 00:18:46.68 33
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GOLDEN BEAR VARSITY BOYS

7 SOBA 00:18:46.66 5 154

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 1034 Angel Martinez 00:17:35.03 10

2 17 1036 Rodrigo Segobia 00:17:49.87 14

3 32 1031 Daniel Cuevas 00:18:29.32 28

4 52 1035 Adrian Rodriguez 00:19:28.11 46

5 64 1032 Alexander Dominguez 00:20:30.94 56

8 MTWH 00:19:02.20 7 173

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 577 Ruben Regalado 00:17:43.11 12

2 21 582 Joshua Santacruz 00:18:05.35 18

3 42 580 Noah Sanchez 00:18:53.60 36

4 55 578 Santino Ruiz 00:19:45.16 49

5 67 579 Jonathan Saavedra 00:20:43.81 58

6 69 2756 Antonio Roque 00:20:45.07 (60)

7 75 576 Erik Regalado 00:21:26.05 (63)

9 WSHG 00:19:24.70 5 198

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 1045 Anthony Fierro 00:17:32.95 7

2 26 1050 Alexis Zurita 00:18:13.51 23

3 54 1046 Isai Gutierrez 00:19:43.99 48

4 68 1047 Aiden Levato 00:20:44.31 59

5 72 1048 Oscar Ramos 00:20:48.74 61

10 FARM 00:20:07.36 6 217

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 22 531 Gonzalo Vazquez 00:18:05.58 19

2 31 525 Reyes Contreras 00:18:25.50 27

3 46 527 Daniel Julian Campos 00:19:06.39 40

4 77 528 Alberto Pantoja 00:21:51.96 64

5 84 526 Chris Garza 00:23:07.36 67

6 85 529 Adiel Ramirez 00:23:12.24 (68)

11 SIPA 00:19:55.09 6 226

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 1028 Jacob Hernandez 00:17:21.87 5

2 56 1027 Talon Covarrubais 00:19:47.31 50

3 57 599 Eric Barboza 00:19:52.38 51

4 62 1026 Davian Contreras 00:20:24.99 55

5 79 1029 Omar Lopez 00:22:08.91 65

6 82 1025 Mason Comaites 00:22:27.80 (66)

12 SIER 00:21:18.10 6 253

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 20 596 Jacob Schumacher 00:18:01.82 17

2 50 597 Zachariah Schumacher 00:19:20.21 44

3 59 593 C-Jay Bender 00:19:59.95 53

4 89 598 Thomas Sindt 00:24:30.56 69

5 90 595 Preston Ramirez 00:24:37.97 70

6 92 594 Michael Cooper 00:24:59.00 (71)
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GOLDEN BEAR VARSITY BOYS

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 520 Devin Ibarra SR 00:15:45.22 ELDI

2 2 552 Jaden Tungate SR 00:16:37.49 INDE

3 3 1037 Kade Fetterman SR 00:16:40.46 TUHS

4 4 523 Beckham Ybarra SR 00:17:12.38 ELDI

5 0 503 Xavier Perez SO 00:17:15.89 CENL

6 5 1028 Jacob Hernandez SR 00:17:21.87 SIPA

7 6 1043 Jose Valenzuela SR 00:17:29.06 TUHS

8 7 1045 Anthony Fierro JR 00:17:32.95 WSHG

9 8 517 Felipe Suarez JR 00:17:33.52 DINU

10 9 549 Jacob Quezada JR 00:17:34.39 INDE

11 0 501 Jeremiah Bustos SO 00:17:34.92 CENL

12 10 1034 Angel Martinez SO 00:17:35.03 SOBA

13 0 588 John Archuleta JR 00:17:38.16 SNGW

14 11 559 Cade Salsedo SR 00:17:38.64 KERM

15 12 577 Ruben Regalado SR 00:17:43.11 MTWH

16 13 513 Adolfo Collado SR 00:17:47.08 DINU

17 14 1036 Rodrigo Segobia SR 00:17:49.87 SOBA

18 15 524 Chance Ybarra SR 00:17:56.98 ELDI

19 16 571 Gabe Reyes SO 00:17:58.97 LIBR

20 17 596 Jacob Schumacher FR 00:18:01.82 SIER

21 18 582 Joshua Santacruz SO 00:18:05.35 MTWH

22 19 531 Gonzalo Vazquez SR 00:18:05.58 FARM

23 20 550 Aaron Ramirez SR 00:18:09.91 INDE

24 21 570 Jesus Perez FR 00:18:09.99 LIBR

25 22 557 Bryan Mosqueda JR 00:18:13.29 KERM

26 23 1050 Alexis Zurita SO 00:18:13.51 WSHG

27 24 560 Edgar Garcia SR 00:18:18.29 KERM

28 25 516 Jordan Harp SO 00:18:21.08 DINU

29 26 1039 Rafael Lopez SO 00:18:22.71 TUHS

30 0 562 Brenden Quiroz JR 00:18:24.73 KING

31 27 525 Reyes Contreras SR 00:18:25.50 FARM

32 28 1031 Daniel Cuevas JR 00:18:29.32 SOBA

33 29 575 Hansel Vazquez SO 00:18:33.11 LIBR

34 30 512 Marcus Carrillo SO 00:18:35.17 DINU

35 31 569 Shivraj Dhillon SO 00:18:41.88 LIBR

36 32 519 Moises Bravo FR 00:18:42.66 ELDI

37 0 511 Andy Jimenez JR 00:18:44.04 COAL

38 33 2746 Raul Perez JR 00:18:46.68 LIBR

39 34 553 Gilberto Villa JR 00:18:49.50 INDE

40 0 566 Miguelangel Gonzalez JR 00:18:51.53 LIMR

41 35 558 Manuel Ramirez SO 00:18:52.03 KERM

42 36 580 Noah Sanchez SO 00:18:53.60 MTWH

43 37 1042 Miguel Santiago JR 00:18:59.13 TUHS

44 38 555 Dominick Martinez JR 00:19:01.67 KERM

45 39 522 Will Snyder FR 00:19:04.99 ELDI

46 40 527 Daniel Julian Campos JR 00:19:06.39 FARM

47 (41) 518 Taga Benavente JR 00:19:10.31 ELDI

48 (42) 554 Alejandro Delgado FR 00:19:17.34 KERM

49 (43) 556 Maddox Melgoza SO 00:19:20.13 KERM

50 44 597 Zachariah Schumacher JR 00:19:20.21 SIER

51 45 515 Brayan Gutierrez JR 00:19:21.12 DINU

RTS Race Timing Printed: 10/6/2023 3:50:33 PM Page: 4 of 5



GOLDEN BEAR VARSITY BOYS

52 46 1035 Adrian Rodriguez JR 00:19:28.11 SOBA

53 (47) 521 Blake Ralls JR 00:19:38.20 ELDI

54 48 1046 Isai Gutierrez SR 00:19:43.99 WSHG

55 49 578 Santino Ruiz JR 00:19:45.16 MTWH

56 50 1027 Talon Covarrubais SO 00:19:47.31 SIPA

57 51 599 Eric Barboza SO 00:19:52.38 SIPA

58 52 1040 Carson Melton SO 00:19:55.11 TUHS

59 53 593 C-Jay Bender JR 00:19:59.95 SIER

60 54 548 Sisu Latu SR 00:20:14.38 INDE

61 0 508 Hernan Lopez SR 00:20:14.94 CECH

62 55 1026 Davian Contreras JR 00:20:24.99 SIPA

63 0 542 Christopher Lua SR 00:20:27.20 GOWE

64 56 1032 Alexander Dominguez JR 00:20:30.94 SOBA

65 (57) 551 Coleman Silvas SR 00:20:31.49 INDE

66 0 587 Erik Ortiz JR 00:20:36.86 RFKE

67 58 579 Jonathan Saavedra SO 00:20:43.81 MTWH

68 59 1047 Aiden Levato JR 00:20:44.31 WSHG

69 (60) 2756 Antonio Roque SR 00:20:45.07 MTWH

70 0 561 Kenny Bridgford SR 00:20:46.18 KICH

71 0 502 Mark Garcia SR 00:20:48.17 CENL

72 61 1048 Oscar Ramos SO 00:20:48.74 WSHG

73 (62) 514 Adrian Diaz SR 00:21:05.33 DINU

74 0 539 Isaiah Aguila JR 00:21:23.59 GOWE

75 (63) 576 Erik Regalado JR 00:21:26.05 MTWH

76 0 591 Angelo Ward JR 00:21:30.67 SNGW

77 64 528 Alberto Pantoja SR 00:21:51.96 FARM

78 0 505 Cristian Duran SR 00:21:55.32 CECH

79 65 1029 Omar Lopez SR 00:22:08.91 SIPA

80 0 540 Aaron Estrada SR 00:22:09.10 GOWE

81 0 544 David Ruiz JR 00:22:12.02 GOWE

82 (66) 1025 Mason Comaites SR 00:22:27.80 SIPA

83 0 568 Max Sermeno JR 00:22:41.38 LIMR

84 67 526 Chris Garza JR 00:23:07.36 FARM

85 (68) 529 Adiel Ramirez SR 00:23:12.24 FARM

86 0 585 Xavier Lopez JR 00:23:39.90 RFKE

87 0 592 Fabian Leonardo SR 00:23:41.14 SELM

88 0 545 David Albertson SR 00:24:21.70 HANF

89 69 598 Thomas Sindt JR 00:24:30.56 SIER

90 70 595 Preston Ramirez SR 00:24:37.97 SIER

91 0 506 Julian Lagusand JR 00:24:57.68 CECH

92 (71) 594 Michael Cooper JR 00:24:59.00 SIER

93 0 584 Dillan Bradley SR 00:25:42.48 RFKE

94 0 509 Robert Macias FR 00:28:36.09 CECH

95 0 583 Evan Torres SR 00:35:35.90 PARL
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